PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of February 21, 2026.

A Division of Service Corporation International (Canada) ULC.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service > Professional Services Fees for Full Service $3,290
> Registration and Documentation $495
> Embalming $625
> Other Care and Preparation $445
> Sheltering of remains $445
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $545
> Flower Vehicle $295
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $395
> Limousine $395
> Everlasting Memorial ® $490
> Estate Fraud Protection $135
> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers $695
> Premium Venue $595

Family Support Options > Select 1 Plan Support Option $295

Recommended Caskets Choose one of the following: $6,499

> Victoriaville Jamestown PC

> Batesville Prominence

> Victoriaville Michael Angelo

> Victoriaville Classic Mahogany

Events > Catered Receptions |ll $1,695
Additional Products > Esteemed Collection $795
TOTALS Total Package Price $18,129
Package Savings $530

Package Price with Savings $17,599

Location: 3073 Page 10of 8



DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOUR FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Recommended Caskets

Events
Additional Products

TOTALS

>

>

Professional Services Fees for Full Service
Registration and Documentation
Embalming

Other Care and Preparation

Sheltering of remains

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Flower Vehicle

Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)

Limousine

Everlasting Memorial ®

Estate Fraud Protection

Dignity Honour Burial Flowers

Premium Venue

Select 1 Plan Support Option

Choose one of the following:

>

>

> Victoriaville Victoria Cherry

> Batesville Rosette

> Victoriaville Briar Hill
Catered Receptions |l
Commemorative Collection

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$3,290
$495
$625
$445
$445
$545
$295
$395
$395
$490
$135
$595
$595
$295
$4,699

$1,395
$495

$15,629
$455
$15,174

Location: 3073

Page 2 of 8



DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service > Professional Services Fees for Full Service $3,290
> Registration and Documentation $495
> Embalming $625
> Other Care and Preparation $445
> Sheltering of remains $445
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $545
> Flower Vehicle $295
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $395
> Limousine $395
> Everlasting Memorial ® $490
> Estate Fraud Protection $135
> Dignity Tribute Burial Flowers $499
> Premium Venue $595

Family Support Options > Select 1 Plan Support Option $295

Recommended Caskets Choose one of the following: $4,099

> Batesville Merlot

> Batesville Hadyn

> Victoriaville Dominion HC Wood Maple Crepe
> Batesville Eleanor Oak

Events > Catered Receptions | $995
Additional Products > Remembrance Collection $395
TOTALS Total Package Price $14,433
Package Savings $425

Package Price with Savings $14,008

Location: 3073 Page 3 of 8



DIGNITY JADE BURIAL PLAN

The Service

Family Support Options
Recommended Caskets

Events

TOTALS

>

>

Professional Services Fees for Full Service
Registration and Documentation
Embalming

Other Care and Preparation

Sheltering of remains

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Flower Vehicle

Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)

Limousine

Estate Fraud Protection

Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers

Premium Venue

Select 2 Plan Support Options

Choose one of the following:

>

> Victoriaville Jamestown PC

> Batesville Prominence

> Victoriaville Classic Mahogany
Catered Receptions Il

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$3,290
$495
$625
$445
$445
$545
$295
$395
$395
$135
$695
$595
$590
$6,499

$1,695

$17,139
$495
$16,644

Location: 3073

Page 4 of 8



DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Memorial Urn Selection

Container
Events
Additional Products

TOTALS

> Professional Services Fees for Full Service

> Registration and Documentation

> Embalming

> Other Care and Preparation

> Sheltering of remains

> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home

> Flower Vehicle

> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)

> Limousine

> Everlasting Memorial ®

> Estate Fraud Protection

> Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers

> Crematory Fee

> Premium Venue

> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option

Choose one of the following:
> LoveUrns HeartFelt™ Gold
> Terrybear Eminence White Marble Urn
> Granville Lucinda Blue Horizontal Urn
> Granville Charlotte Horizontal Urn

> Batesville Brockton Oak Ceremonial

> Catered Receptions |l

> Esteemed Collection

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$3,290
$495
$625
$445
$445
$545
$295
$395
$395
$490
$135
$500
$995
$595
$295
$1,295

$1,599
$1,695
$795

$15,324
$455
$14,869

Location: 3073

Page 5 of 8



DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOUR CREMATION SERVICE

The Service > Professional Services Fees for Memorial Service $3,140
> Registration and Documentation $495
> Other Care and Preparation $445
> Sheltering of remains $445
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $545
> Flower Vehicle $295
> Everlasting Memorial ® $490
> Estate Fraud Protection $135
> Dignity Honour Cremation Flowers $400
> Crematory Fee $995
> Premium Venue $595

Family Support Options > Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option $295

Memorial Urn Selection Choose one of the following: $795

> Urnes Bégin Versatile Urn Navy
> LoveUrns Laurel Midnight

> Terrybear Satori Ocean Pearl

> Batesville Memento Chest

Container > Vancouver Casket Cypress $650
Events > Catered Receptions |l $1,395
Additional Products > Commemorative Collection $495
TOTALS Total Package Price $11,610
Package Savings $345

Package Price with Savings $11,265

Location: 3073 Page 6 of 8



DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Memorial Urn Selection

Container

TOTALS

>

>

Professional Services Fees for Urn Committal
Registration and Documentation

Other Care and Preparation

Sheltering of remains

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Estate Fraud Protection

Crematory Fee

Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option

Choose one of the following:

>

> LoveUrns Laurel Crimson

> Urnes Bégin Sky Pewter

> Mackenzie Classic Sky Blue

> Batesville Cherry Chest
Vancouver Casket Burlington

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$2,840
$495
$445
$445
$545
$135
$995
$295
$595

$850

$7,640
$50
$7,590

Location: 3073

Page 7 of 8



DIGNITY JADE CREMATION PLAN

The Service > Professional Services Fees for Full Service $3,290
> Registration and Documentation $495
> Embalming $625
> Other Care and Preparation $445
> Sheltering of remains $445
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $545
> Flower Vehicle $295
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $395
> Limousine $395
> Estate Fraud Protection $135
> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers $695
> Crematory Fee $995
> Premium Venue $595

Family Support Options > Select 2 Cremation Plan Support Options $590

Memorial Urn Selection Choose one of the following: $895

> LoveUrns Elegant Leaf
> Urnes Bégin Serenity Tree
> Urnes Bégin Bois Silver Maple

> BioLife Living Tribute Urn
Container > Vancouver Casket McConnell $1,050
Events > Catered Receptions |l $1,695
TOTALS Total Package Price $13,580
Package Savings $395
Package Price with Savings $13,185

Dignity Memorial® (s a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.

Location: 3073 Page 8 of 8



