

# PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of February 25, 2026.

A Division of Service Corporation International (Canada) ULC.

---

## DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE FUNERAL SERVICE

<b>The Service</b>	> Professional Services Fees for Full Service	\$3,290
	> Registration and Documentation	\$495
	> Embalming	\$625
	> Other Care and Preparation	\$445
	> Sheltering of remains	\$445
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$545
	> Flower Vehicle	\$295
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$395
	> Limousine	\$395
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$490
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers	\$695
	> Premium Venue	\$595
<b>Family Support Options</b>	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
<b>Recommended Caskets</b>	Choose one of the following:	\$6,499
	> Victoriaville Jamestown PC	
	> Batesville Prominence	
	> Victoriaville Michael Angelo	
	> Victoriaville Classic Mahogany	
<b>Events</b>	> Catered Receptions III	\$1,695
<b>Additional Products</b>	> Esteemed Collection	\$795
<b>TOTALS</b>	Total Package Price	\$18,129
	Package Savings	\$530
	Package Price with Savings	\$17,599

---

## DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOUR FUNERAL SERVICE

<b>The Service</b>	> Professional Services Fees for Full Service	\$3,290
	> Registration and Documentation	\$495
	> Embalming	\$625
	> Other Care and Preparation	\$445
	> Sheltering of remains	\$445
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$545
	> Flower Vehicle	\$295
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$395
	> Limousine	\$395
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$490
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Dignity Honour Burial Flowers	\$595
	> Premium Venue	\$595
<b>Family Support Options</b>	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
<b>Recommended Caskets</b>	Choose one of the following:	\$4,699
	> Victoriaville Victoria Cherry	
	> Batesville Rosette	
	> Victoriaville Briar Hill	
<b>Events</b>	> Catered Receptions II	\$1,395
<b>Additional Products</b>	> Commemorative Collection	\$495
<b>TOTALS</b>	Total Package Price	\$15,629
	Package Savings	\$455
	Package Price with Savings	\$15,174

---

## DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE FUNERAL SERVICE

<b>The Service</b>	> Professional Services Fees for Full Service	\$3,290
	> Registration and Documentation	\$495
	> Embalming	\$625
	> Other Care and Preparation	\$445
	> Sheltering of remains	\$445
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$545
	> Flower Vehicle	\$295
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$395
	> Limousine	\$395
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$490
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Dignity Tribute Burial Flowers	\$499
	> Premium Venue	\$595
<b>Family Support Options</b>	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
<b>Recommended Caskets</b>	Choose one of the following:	\$4,099
	> Batesville Merlot	
	> Batesville Hadyn	
	> Victoriaville Dominion HC Wood Maple Crepe	
	> Batesville Eleanor Oak	
<b>Events</b>	> Catered Receptions I	\$995
<b>Additional Products</b>	> Remembrance Collection	\$395
<b>TOTALS</b>	Total Package Price	\$14,433
	Package Savings	\$425
	Package Price with Savings	\$14,008

---

**DIGNITY JADE BURIAL PLAN**

<b>The Service</b>	> Professional Services Fees for Full Service	\$3,290
	> Registration and Documentation	\$495
	> Embalming	\$625
	> Other Care and Preparation	\$445
	> Sheltering of remains	\$445
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$545
	> Flower Vehicle	\$295
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$395
	> Limousine	\$395
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers	\$695
	> Premium Venue	\$595
<b>Family Support Options</b>	> Select 2 Plan Support Options	\$590
<b>Recommended Caskets</b>	Choose one of the following:	\$6,499
	> Victoriaville Jamestown PC	
	> Batesville Prominence	
	> Victoriaville Classic Mahogany	
<b>Events</b>	> Catered Receptions III	\$1,695
<b>TOTALS</b>	Total Package Price	\$17,139
	Package Savings	\$495
	Package Price with Savings	\$16,644

---

## DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE CREMATION SERVICE

<b>The Service</b>	> Professional Services Fees for Full Service	\$3,290
	> Registration and Documentation	\$495
	> Embalming	\$625
	> Other Care and Preparation	\$445
	> Sheltering of remains	\$445
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$545
	> Flower Vehicle	\$295
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$395
	> Limousine	\$395
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$490
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers	\$500
	> Crematory Fee	\$995
	> Premium Venue	\$595
<b>Family Support Options</b>	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
<b>Memorial Urn Selection</b>	Choose one of the following:	\$1,295
	> LoveUrns HeartFelt™ Gold	
	> Terrybear Eminence White Marble Urn	
	> Granville Lucinda Blue Horizontal Urn	
	> Granville Charlotte Horizontal Urn	
<b>Container</b>	> Batesville Brockton Oak Ceremonial	\$1,599
<b>Events</b>	> Catered Receptions III	\$1,695
<b>Additional Products</b>	> Esteemed Collection	\$795
<b>TOTALS</b>	Total Package Price	\$15,324
	Package Savings	\$455
	Package Price with Savings	\$14,869

---

## DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOUR CREMATION SERVICE

<b>The Service</b>	> Professional Services Fees for Memorial Service	\$3,140
	> Registration and Documentation	\$495
	> Other Care and Preparation	\$445
	> Sheltering of remains	\$445
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$545
	> Flower Vehicle	\$295
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$490
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Dignity Honour Cremation Flowers	\$400
	> Crematory Fee	\$995
	> Premium Venue	\$595
<b>Family Support Options</b>	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
<b>Memorial Urn Selection</b>	Choose one of the following:	\$795
	> Urnes Bégin Versatile Urn Navy	
	> LoveUrns Laurel Midnight	
	> Terrybear Satori Ocean Pearl	
	> Batesville Memento Chest	
<b>Container</b>	> Vancouver Casket Cypress	\$650
<b>Events</b>	> Catered Receptions II	\$1,395
<b>Additional Products</b>	> Commemorative Collection	\$495
<b>TOTALS</b>	Total Package Price	\$11,610
	Package Savings	\$345
	Package Price with Savings	\$11,265

---

**DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE CREMATION SERVICE**

<b>The Service</b>	> Professional Services Fees for Urn Committal	\$2,840
	> Registration and Documentation	\$495
	> Other Care and Preparation	\$445
	> Sheltering of remains	\$445
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$545
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Crematory Fee	\$995
<b>Family Support Options</b>	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
<b>Memorial Urn Selection</b>	Choose one of the following:	\$595
	> LoveUrns Laurel Crimson	
	> Urnes Bégin Sky Pewter	
	> Mackenzie Classic Sky Blue	
	> Batesville Cherry Chest	
<b>Container</b>	> Vancouver Casket Burlington	\$850
<b>TOTALS</b>	Total Package Price	\$7,640
	Package Savings	\$50
	Package Price with Savings	\$7,590

---

## DIGNITY JADE CREMATION PLAN

<b>The Service</b>	> Professional Services Fees for Full Service	\$3,290
	> Registration and Documentation	\$495
	> Embalming	\$625
	> Other Care and Preparation	\$445
	> Sheltering of remains	\$445
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$545
	> Flower Vehicle	\$295
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$395
	> Limousine	\$395
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers	\$695
	> Crematory Fee	\$995
	> Premium Venue	\$595
<b>Family Support Options</b>	> Select 2 Cremation Plan Support Options	\$590
<b>Memorial Urn Selection</b>	Choose one of the following:	\$895
	> LoveUrns Elegant Leaf	
	> Urnes Bégin Serenity Tree	
	> Urnes Bégin Bois Silver Maple	
	> BioLife Living Tribute Urn	
<b>Container</b>	> Vancouver Casket McConnell	\$1,050
<b>Events</b>	> Catered Receptions III	\$1,695
<b>TOTALS</b>	Total Package Price	\$13,580
	Package Savings	\$395
	Package Price with Savings	\$13,185

---

*Dignity Memorial® is a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.*